
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise)
Office of the Chief Engineer : Procurement & Contracts Department

Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor) : Bidhannagar : Block-DJ, Sector-II, Kolkata-700 091
Phone No. 033-2359-8397 : Fax No. 033-2359-1921 / e-mail -materialcontroller@yahoo.co.in

CIN-U40109W82007SGcl 13473, wel)site:  www.wbsedcl.in, GSTIN No.-19AAACW6953HIZX

M;mo`No.:P&C/P-43/DTR/RC/ValidltyExtension/L|Fq Dated:    2,q.Oq``8

Sub: Order for Extension of validity period of Rate Contract Order for Repairing of Damaged and
Defective Dist. Transformer of Capacity  10/16/25/50/63/100/250/300/ 315/500/630 KVA with
voltage class 11-6.6-6/0.433 KV & 33/0.4 KV keeping all the terms and conditions and revised rates

in the GST regime of the Original Order unaltel:ed.

Ref: (i) Rate Contract Order issued vide Memo No.-P & C/P-43./ 2014-15/ DTR/RC/PC-Ill/119,
dated-03/11/2015 & P & C/P-43 / 2014-15/ DTR/ RC / PC-Ill / 237, dated-16/02/2016 for

enlistment of total  140 mos.  Repairer against Tender Notice No.-P-43/2014-15/DTR/RC/PC-Ill,
opened on 10.04.2015.

(ii) Memo No.-P & C/P-43 / Validity Extension of RC for Repairing of DTR/195, dated-25/09/2017
towards extension of validity of the rate contract order for a period from 01/10/2017 to

30/09/2018.

In reference to the above, the Rate Contract Order issued vide above memo for enlistment of
Repairer  for  Repairing  of Damaged  and  Defective  Dist.  Transformer  of Capacity    10/16/  25/50/
63/100/250/300/  315/500/630  KVA  with  voltage  class  11-6.6-6/0.433  KV &  33/0.4  KV against
Tender No.  P43/2014-15/DTR/RC/PC-Ill,  opened on  10.04.2015 was remain valid up to 30th Sep'
2017  (1st October'  2015  to  30th  Septem.ber  2017  for  2 years)  and also the validity of the  said rate
contract Order was extended for a period of one year i.e. from 01/10/2017 to 30/09/2018 keeping
all the terms and conditions and revised rates in the GST regime of the Original Order unaltered,

Validity  Period  of the  Rate  Contract  Order  referred  above  for  Repairing  of Damaged  and

B:ie8iove34Pi:TfuEsf2°oTge±:SeE;enrge?y]:Fee:edidsbayn¥|c°oT::ti:;:sma°nndthrse#der¥:e:i:°£ettst;T°rct:°tlT£:
of the Original Order unaltered.

The  Repairers  who  were  enlisted  for  the  above  mentioned  Rate  Contract  Order  are  only
eligible for this extended period. They should have to retain the Earnest Money Cum Security Deposit
up  to  31.03.2020  and those who  have  submitted the  same  in the  form  of Bank Guarantee  should
extend the validity period up tb 31.03.2020 with a claim period up to 30.09.2020, failing which their

a?I::rentwlllnotbeconsideredduringthiseutendedperiodofvali#;:alRatecontract

(S K Sarkar)
Chief Enrineer rproourement & Contractsl


